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Deutscher

Meister Verein GD

25 1935/1936 04.11.1935 ?.11.1935 Berlin+Köln Einband 1 11 Pesch Köln 3,04

29 1936/1937 23.02.1937 23.02.1937 Köln Einband 2 4 Pesch Köln 3,30

34 1937/1938 14.01.1938 14.01.1938 Köln Einband 3 4 Pesch Köln 3,14

68 1951/1952 29.03.1952 29.03.1952 Köln Einband 4 4 A. Tiedtke Düsseldorf 5,23

73 1952/1953 20.02.1953 22.02.1953 Mönchengladbach Einband 5 5 Bolz Köln-Nippes 2,61

84 1954/1955 06.05.1955 08.05.1955 Köln Einband 6 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,29

89 1955/1956 03.03.1956 03.03.1956 Berlin Einband 7 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,00

92 1956/1957 21.12.1956 22.12.1956 Saarbrücken Einband 8 5 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,54

98 1958/1959 14.11.1958 16.11.1958 München Einband 9 7 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,94

105 1959/1960 14.04.1960 15.04.1960 Karlsruhe Einband 10 5 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 4,00

116 1962/1963 19.04.1963 21.04.1963 Homberg Einband 11 6 Witte Oberhausen 4,73

117 1963/1964 05.12.1963 08.12.1963 Essen Einband 12 8 Rudolph Kölner BC 08 4,72

128 1965/1966 24.02.1966 27.02.1966 Berlin Einband 13 8 A. Tiedtke Saarbrücken 4,20

133 1966/1967 11.03.1967 12.03.1967 Gelsenkirchen Einband 14 4 Witte Essen-Borbeck 5,29

137 1967/1968 01.12.1967 03.12.1967 Bottrop Einband 15 5 Witte Bottrop 6,55

145 1968/1969 07.03.1969 09.03.1969 Duisburg Einband 16 5 Witte Bottrop 6,25

149 1969/1970 03.01.1970 04.01.1970 Berlin Einband 17 4 Siebert Studio Duisburg 5,08

156 1970/1971 02.04.1917 04.04.1971 Gelsenkirchen Einband 18 5 Siebert Studio Duisburg 4,16

158 1971/1972 28.01.1972 30.01.1972 Oberhausen Einband 19 6 Müller Akademie Berlin 6,45

166 1973/1974 03.01.1974 04.01.1974 Essen Einband 20 8 Siebert Altenessen 5,84

175 1974/1975 06.12.1974 08.12.1974 Essen Einband 21 8 Siebert Altenessen 5,94

182 1975/1976 16.01.1976 18.01.1976 Berlin Einband 22 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 6,72

191 1977/1978 04.11.1977 06.11.1977 Wedel Einband 23 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 11,26

196 1978/1979 17.11.1978 19.11.1978 Velbert Einband 24 8 Ohagen Gelsenkirchen 6,82

205 1979/1980 13.03.1980 16.03.1980 Essen Einband 25 12 Müller Akademie Berlin 10,95

209 1980/1981 09.01.1981 11.01.1981 Erlangen Einband 26 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 8,66

217 1981/1982 22.05.1982 Krefeld Einband 27 4 Zenkner BSV München 10,90

224 1982/1983 16.10.1982 Gladbeck Einband 28 4 Zenkner BSV München 8,33

232 1983/1984 15.10.1983 Gütersloh Einband 29 4 Zenkner BSV München 6,72

241 1984/1985 14.10.1984 Gelsenkirchen Einband 30 4 Zenkner BSV München 13,63

247 1985/1986 05.10.1985 Duisburg Einband 31 8 Zenkner BSV München 9,78

251 1986/1987 25.10.1986 Landau/Pfalz Einband 32 8 Zenkner BSV München 8,18

258 1987/1988 16.10.1987 18.10.1987 Krefeld Einband 33 12 Zenkner BSV München 10,16

264 1988/1989 27.01.1989 28.01.1989 Krefeld Einband 34 8 Wildförster Horster Eck 11,76

270 1989/1990 08.12.1989 09.12.1989 Frankfurt/M. Einband 35 8 Wildförster Horster Eck 9,78

276 1990/1991 26.10.1990 28.10.1990 Elversberg Einband 36 16 Matuszak Düsseldorf City 5,84

284 1991/1992 13.12.1991 15.12.1991 Coesfeld Einband 37 16 Horn Horster Eck 9,44

289 1992/1993 20.11.1992 22.11.1992 Velbert Einband 38 16 Horn Horster Eck 9,61

295 1993/1994 03.12.1993 05.12.1993 Velbert Einband 39 16 Horn Horster Eck 8,51

300 1994/1995 21.10.1994 23.10.1994 Wuppertal Einband 40 16 Horn Horster Eck 10,41

305 1995/1996 29.09.1995 01.10.1995 Wuppertal Einband 41 16 Zenkner BSV München 5,74

312 1996/1997 27.09.1996 29.09.1996 Langenfeld Einband 42 16 Zenkner BSV München 8,62

320 1997/1998 07.11.1997 09.11.1997 Velbert Einband 43 16 Horn Horster Eck 11,11

325 1998/1999 30.10.1998 01.11.1998 Coburg-Creidlitz Einband 44 16 Havlik BSV Marl 5,49

331 1999/2000 29.10.1999 31.10.1999 Bergisch Gladbach Einband 45 12 Büscher Hilden 5,46

340 2000/2001 02.02.2001 04.02.2001 Duisburg Einband 46 16 Blondeel DBC Bochum 11,90

345 2001/2002 04.01.2002 06.01.2002 Gelsenkirchen Einband 47 16 Dömer Mengede 5,71

347 2002/2003 21.09.2002 22.09.2002 Hilden Einband 48 12 Wildförster Hilden 7,81

352 2003/2004 21.09.2003 22.09.2003 Hilden Einband 49 12 Zenkner Hilden 7,68

359 2004/2005 15.10.2004 17.10.2004 Coesfeld Einband 50 16 Zenkner Hilden 8,47

368 2005/2006 09.11.2005 10.11.2005 Bad Wildungen Einband 51 8 D. Steinberger BC Kempten 6,15

374 2006/2007 25.10.2006 26.10.2006 Bad Wildungen Einband 52 8 Dömer Horster Eck 6,70

380 2007/2008 07.11.2007 08.11.2007 Bad Wildungen Einband 53 8 Lechelt Neustadt-Rübenb. 5,28

386 2008/2009 05.11.2008 06.11.2008 Bad Wildungen Einband 54 8 Daske Saar Schiffweiler 6,31

392 2009/2010 28.10.2009 29.10.2009 Bad Wildungen Einband 55 8 Zenkner BC München 7,35

398 2010/2011 26.10.2010 27.10.2010 Bad Wildungen Einband 56 8 Dömer Horster Eck 5,75

404 2011/2012 09.11.2011 10.11.2011 Bad Wildungen Einband 57 8 Zenkner BC München 7,93

410 2012/2013 24.10.2012 25.10.2012 Bad Wildungen Einband 58 8 Zenkner BC München 11,90

416 2013/2014 23.10.2013 24.10.2013 Bad Wildungen Einband 59 8 D. Steinberger Kempten 7,19

422 2014/2015 19.11.2014 20.11.2014 Bad Wildungen Einband 60 8 Wildförster Hilden 6,42

163 1972/1973 31.03.1973 31.03.1973 Bochum Einband - 4 (Siebert) Sterkrade 5,82
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241 1984/1985 14.10.1984 Gelsenkirchen Einband 30 4 Zenkner BSV München 13,63 1

340 2000/2001 02.02.2001 04.02.2001 Duisburg Einband 46 16 Blondeel DBC Bochum 11,90 2

410 2012/2013 24.10.2012 25.10.2012 Bad Wildungen Einband 58 8 Zenkner BC München 11,90 3

264 1988/1989 27.01.1989 28.01.1989 Krefeld Einband 34 8 Wildförster Horster Eck 11,76 4

191 1977/1978 04.11.1977 06.11.1977 Wedel Einband 23 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 11,26 5

320 1997/1998 07.11.1997 09.11.1997 Velbert Einband 43 16 Horn Horster Eck 11,11 6

205 1979/1980 13.03.1980 16.03.1980 Essen Einband 25 12 Müller Akademie Berlin 10,95 7

217 1981/1982 22.05.1982 Krefeld Einband 27 4 Zenkner BSV München 10,90 8

300 1994/1995 21.10.1994 23.10.1994 Wuppertal Einband 40 16 Horn Horster Eck 10,41 9

258 1987/1988 16.10.1987 18.10.1987 Krefeld Einband 33 12 Zenkner BSV München 10,16 10

247 1985/1986 05.10.1985 Duisburg Einband 31 8 Zenkner BSV München 9,78 11

270 1989/1990 08.12.1989 09.12.1989 Frankfurt/M. Einband 35 8 Wildförster Horster Eck 9,78 12

289 1992/1993 20.11.1992 22.11.1992 Velbert Einband 38 16 Horn Horster Eck 9,61 13

284 1991/1992 13.12.1991 15.12.1991 Coesfeld Einband 37 16 Horn Horster Eck 9,44 14

209 1980/1981 09.01.1981 11.01.1981 Erlangen Einband 26 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 8,66 15

312 1996/1997 27.09.1996 29.09.1996 Langenfeld Einband 42 16 Zenkner BSV München 8,62 16

295 1993/1994 03.12.1993 05.12.1993 Velbert Einband 39 16 Horn Horster Eck 8,51 17

359 2004/2005 15.10.2004 17.10.2004 Coesfeld Einband 50 16 Zenkner Hilden 8,47 18

224 1982/1983 16.10.1982 Gladbeck Einband 28 4 Zenkner BSV München 8,33 19

251 1986/1987 25.10.1986 Landau/Pfalz Einband 32 8 Zenkner BSV München 8,18 20

404 2011/2012 09.11.2011 10.11.2011 Bad Wildungen Einband 57 8 Zenkner BC München 7,93 21

347 2002/2003 21.09.2002 22.09.2002 Hilden Einband 48 12 Wildförster Hilden 7,81 22

352 2003/2004 21.09.2003 22.09.2003 Hilden Einband 49 12 Zenkner Hilden 7,68 23

392 2009/2010 28.10.2009 29.10.2009 Bad Wildungen Einband 55 8 Zenkner BC München 7,35 24

416 2013/2014 23.10.2013 24.10.2013 Bad Wildungen Einband 59 8 D. Steinberger Kempten 7,19 25

196 1978/1979 17.11.1978 19.11.1978 Velbert Einband 24 8 Ohagen Gelsenkirchen 6,82 26

182 1975/1976 16.01.1976 18.01.1976 Berlin Einband 22 8 Müller Akademie Berlin 6,72 27

232 1983/1984 15.10.1983 Gütersloh Einband 29 4 Zenkner BSV München 6,72 28

374 2006/2007 25.10.2006 26.10.2006 Bad Wildungen Einband 52 8 Dömer Horster Eck 6,70 29

137 1967/1968 01.12.1967 03.12.1967 Bottrop Einband 15 5 Witte Bottrop 6,55 30

158 1971/1972 28.01.1972 30.01.1972 Oberhausen Einband 19 6 Müller Akademie Berlin 6,45 31

422 2014/2015 19.11.2014 20.11.2014 Bad Wildungen Einband 60 8 Wildförster Hilden 6,42 32

386 2008/2009 05.11.2008 06.11.2008 Bad Wildungen Einband 54 8 Daske Saar Schiffweiler 6,31 33

145 1968/1969 07.03.1969 09.03.1969 Duisburg Einband 16 5 Witte Bottrop 6,25 34

368 2005/2006 09.11.2005 10.11.2005 Bad Wildungen Einband 51 8 D. Steinberger BC Kempten 6,15 35

98 1958/1959 14.11.1958 16.11.1958 München Einband 9 7 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,94 36

175 1974/1975 06.12.1974 08.12.1974 Essen Einband 21 8 Siebert Altenessen 5,94 37

166 1973/1974 03.01.1974 04.01.1974 Essen Einband 20 8 Siebert Altenessen 5,84 38

276 1990/1991 26.10.1990 28.10.1990 Elversberg Einband 36 16 Matuszak Düsseldorf City 5,84 39

163 1972/1973 31.03.1973 31.03.1973 Bochum Einband - 4 (Siebert) Sterkrade 5,82 40

398 2010/2011 26.10.2010 27.10.2010 Bad Wildungen Einband 56 8 Dömer Horster Eck 5,75 41

305 1995/1996 29.09.1995 01.10.1995 Wuppertal Einband 41 16 Zenkner BSV München 5,74 42

345 2001/2002 04.01.2002 06.01.2002 Gelsenkirchen Einband 47 16 Dömer Mengede 5,71 43

92 1956/1957 21.12.1956 22.12.1956 Saarbrücken Einband 8 5 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,54 44

325 1998/1999 30.10.1998 01.11.1998 Coburg-Creidlitz Einband 44 16 Havlik BSV Marl 5,49 45

331 1999/2000 29.10.1999 31.10.1999 Bergisch Gladbach Einband 45 12 Büscher Hilden 5,46 46

84 1954/1955 06.05.1955 08.05.1955 Köln Einband 6 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,29 47

133 1966/1967 11.03.1967 12.03.1967 Gelsenkirchen Einband 14 4 Witte Essen-Borbeck 5,29 48

380 2007/2008 07.11.2007 08.11.2007 Bad Wildungen Einband 53 8 Lechelt Neustadt-Rübenb. 5,28 49

68 1951/1952 29.03.1952 29.03.1952 Köln Einband 4 4 A. Tiedtke Düsseldorf 5,23 50

149 1969/1970 03.01.1970 04.01.1970 Berlin Einband 17 4 Siebert Studio Duisburg 5,08 51

89 1955/1956 03.03.1956 03.03.1956 Berlin Einband 7 4 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 5,00 52

116 1962/1963 19.04.1963 21.04.1963 Homberg Einband 11 6 Witte Oberhausen 4,73 53

117 1963/1964 05.12.1963 08.12.1963 Essen Einband 12 8 Rudolph Kölner BC 08 4,72 54

128 1965/1966 24.02.1966 27.02.1966 Berlin Einband 13 8 A. Tiedtke Saarbrücken 4,20 55

156 1970/1971 02.04.1917 04.04.1971 Gelsenkirchen Einband 18 5 Siebert Studio Duisburg 4,16 56

105 1959/1960 14.04.1960 15.04.1960 Karlsruhe Einband 10 5 Lütgehetmann Frankfurt/M. 4,00 57

29 1936/1937 23.02.1937 23.02.1937 Köln Einband 2 4 Pesch Köln 3,30 58

34 1937/1938 14.01.1938 14.01.1938 Köln Einband 3 4 Pesch Köln 3,14 59

25 1935/1936 04.11.1935 ?.11.1935 Berlin+Köln Einband 1 11 Pesch Köln 3,04 60

73 1952/1953 20.02.1953 22.02.1953 Mönchengladbach Einband 5 5 Bolz Köln-Nippes 2,61 61
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